However should Hamilton City Council 

purchase the farm we recommend this be either made safe or closed off permanently for health 

and safety reasons.  

1.4 Valuation Summary 

We assess the market value of the subject property as at 7 June 2022 as follows: 

Market Valuation $5,650,000 (five million six hundred and fifty thousand dollars) 

plus GST, if any 

Date of Valuation 7 June 2022 

Chris Coakley,   

Registered Valuer, MPINZ, ANZIV 

Quotable Value 

This executive summary must be read together with the full valuation report attached herein. All 

comments, exclusions and limitations contained in the full report relate directly to this executive

[...]

QV confirm that we undertook a valuation of the property at 131 Raynes Road on 7 June 2022 in order 

to assess the market value. Subject to the critical assumptions and comments noted within this report, 

we assess the market value of the abovementioned property to be: 

$5,650,000 (five million six hundred and fifty thousand dollars) plus GST (if any) 

11 Concluding Remarks 

This report is to be read in conjunction with the attached appendix documentation and the scope of 

works.    

Please do not hesitate to contact us should you require any further assistance or clarification.

[...]

Our valuation assumes this water source is operational and can provide a 

suitable quantity of potable water for the property.  

1.4 Valuation Summary 

We assess the market value of the subject property as at 2 September 2022 as follows: 

Market Valuation $1,350,000 (one million three hundred and fifty thousand 

dollars) including GST 

Date of Valuation 2 September 2022 

Chris Coakley,   

Registered Valuer, MPINZ, ANZIV 

Quotable Value 

This executive summary must be read together with the full valuation report attached herein. All 

comments, exclusions and limitations contained in the full report relate directly to this executive